
©
 T

G
CM

 - 
Br

is
ka

rs
 2

01
2 -

 20
23

BRMKU02

Fire axe :   / 4 damage / Fire. 
Can be thrown.
Ice axe :   / 4 damage / Frostbite. 
Can be thrown.
Round trip : , 1 attack with each of his axes, 
defended separately.
Ambidextrous : spends 1 AP less for a single at-
tack with each weapon, 1 / activation.
Blow for blow : counters for 1 AP as long as he 
has his 2 axes.
For her eyes only : if his leader is female, he can 
defend for her in the same melee.
Member of the Dog Clan : cannot be recruited by 
the Thuléens.
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